
Lanchester EP Primary School Diary Dates 

Monday 30th June All Day Water Day for Reception – Year 6 

Monday 30th June 9.15am Brass & Woodwind Pupil Concert 

Monday 30th June Afternoon Reception Superheroes Festival in School 

Monday 30th June Afternoon St Bede’s Head Teacher and Chaplain with Year 
6 

Monday 30th June 6pm Current Reception Transition to Year 1 Meeting 

Tuesday 1st July 9.00am – 12.00pm Durham County Primary School Athletic Finals 

Tuesday 1st July All Day Year 2 Trip to St Mary’s Lighthouse 

Tuesday 1st July All Day St Bede’s Transition Day 

Tuesday 1st July Afternoon Principal of Consett Academy with Year 5 & Year 
6 

Wednesday 2nd July All Day St Bede’s Transition Day 

Wednesday 2nd July All Day Consett Academy Transition Day 

Wednesday 2nd July All Day Year 5 Visit to Beamish Museum 

Wednesday 2nd July All Day Y2, 3 & 4 Orienteering Day 

Wednesday 2nd July 11.20 – 11.50am Nursery Parent/Carer Special Lunch 

Thursday 3rd July Morning Durham Sports Partnership with Nursery 

Thursday 3rd July All Day Consett Academy Transition Day 

Friday 4th July All Day Non-uniform in exchange for Yanomamo 
Raffle/Summer Fair Donation 

Friday 4th July All Day Framwellgate School Durham Transition Day 

Friday 4th July All Day St Leonard’s Transition Day 

Friday 4th July All Day Belmont Community School Transition Day 

Friday 4th July All Day Inspirational Sportsman in School 

Friday 4th July 2.15pm Rocksteady Band Performances 

Tuesday 8th July All Day Wolsingham Transition Day 

Wednesday 9th July All Day Wolsingham Transition Day 

Wednesday 9th July All Day Nursery Celebration Day 

Thursday 10th July All Day & Evening KS2 in Consett Empire Theatre 

Thursday 10th July 1.30pm & 6pm Performances of Yanamamo by KS2 

Monday 14th July Morning Moving Up Morning for Whole School 

Monday 14th July 6.30pm – 9pm Social Evening & BBQ & Water Slide for Year 6 

Tuesday 15th July Lunchtime BBQ School Lunch 

Thursday 17th July 1.30pm Year 6 Leavers’ Service in All Saints’ Church 

Friday 18th July 10am Year 6 ‘Extravaganza’ Assembly 

Friday 18th July 6pm School Closes for Summer Holidays 

Holiday Dates 2025-26 Last Day at School Re-open for Teaching 

   Tuesday 2nd September 2025 

Autumn Half Term Friday 24th October 2025 Monday 3rd November 2025 

Long Weekend Friday 21st November 2025 Tuesday 25th November 2025 

Christmas Holiday Friday 19th December 2025 Monday 5th January 2026 

Spring Half Term Friday 20th February 2026 Monday 2nd March 2026 

Easter Holiday Thursday 2nd April 2026 Monday 20th April 2026 

May Day Friday 1st May 2026 Tuesday 5th May 2026 

Summer Half Term Thursday 21st May 2026 Monday 1st June 2026 

Summer Holiday Friday 17th July 2026  

 


